TRIPURA STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of Tripura Enterprise



No.F.MD/14.0/TSECL/2022/ 37277-300

Dated, the 15 September, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of works of the Corporation as well as smooth functioning of the TSECL, the transfer and posting of the following <u>Technical staffs</u> are hereby made with immediate effect. The whole process of the order shall be completed within <u>20th September</u>, 2022 without any further communication in this regard.

Sl. No.	Name of the incumbent	Transferred		Remarks
		From	То	Remarks
1	Sri Samaresh Datta Sr. Helper	O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD- Amarpur	33/11 KV Maharani Sub Station	
2	Sri Dulal Sarkar Sr. Helper	O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD- Amarpur	33/11 KV Maharani Sub Station	
3	Sri Shipankar Saha Helper	O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD- Jatanbari	33/11 KV Maharani Sub Station	
4	Sri Dhiman Ranjan Chakraborty, Sr. Helper	O/o the Sr. Manager, Grid Sub Station, 79 Tilla, Agartala	O/o the Sr. Manager, 66 KV Badharghat Sub Station	
5	Sri Sarajit Das Helper Gr-II	O/o the Sr. Manager, Grid Sub Station, 79 Tilla, Agartala	O/o the Sr. Manager, 66 KV Badharghat Sub Station	

The earlier order for transfer & posting of Sri Sudarshan Majumder, Helper Gr-II, O/o the Sr. Manager, ESD-Amarpur appeared in Sl. No. 29 issued vide order No. F.CND/14.0/2054-2138, dated, the 12th January, 2022 is hereby cancelled.

(Debashis Sarkar)

Managing Director-in-charge

Tripura State Electricity Corporation Ltd.

Copy to:-

- 1-2. The Director (Technical/Finance), TSECL, Agartala.
- 3-5. The General Manager (Distribution/Finance/Transmission), TSECL, Agartala.
 - 6. The Additional General Manager, EC-Gomati/Transmission Circle, Agartala, TSECL for information.
- 7-11. The Deputy General Manager, Corporate/HRD/ED-Amarpur/ED-Udaipur/Transmission Division, Agartala, TSECL for information.
- 12 The Project Manager (IT) for information and uploading the same in the TSECL website.
- 13-17.The Sr. Manager, ESD-Amarpur/ESD-Maharani/ESD-Jatanbari/Grid Sub Station, 79 Tilla, Agartala/66 KV Badharghat Sub Station.

18-22. Person Concern.

- 23. Section Officer, Corporate Office, TSECL.
- 24. OFFICE ORDER BOOK.

Managing Director-in-charge

Tripura State Electricity Corporation Ltd

TRIPURA STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED

(A Govt. of Tripura Enterprise



No.F.MD/14.0/TSECL/2022/ 37503-18

Dated, the 16 September, 2022

OFFICE ORDER

In the interest of works of the Corporation as well as smooth functioning of the TSECL, the transfer and posting of the following <u>Technical staffs</u> are hereby made with immediate effect. The whole process of the order shall be completed within <u>23rd September</u>, <u>2022</u> without any further communication in this regard.

Sl. No.	Name of the incumbent	Transferred		Remarks
		From	То	ALLMAN
1	Sri Sujit Pal Jr. Operator	O/o the Sr. Manager, 132 KV Dhalabil Sub Station	O/o the Sr. Manager, 132 KV Gamaitila Sub Station	
2	Sri Sajal Das Operator	O/o the Sr. Manager, 132 KV Gamaitila Sub Station	O/o the Sr. Manager, 132 KV Dhalabil Sub Station	

(Debashis Sarkar)

Managing Director-in-charge

Tripura State Electricity Corporation Ltd.

Copy to:-

1-2. The Director (Technical/Finance), TSECL, Agartala.

3-5. The General Manager (Distribution/Finance/Transmission), TSECL, Agartala.

6. The Additional General Manager, Transmission Circle, Agartala, TSECL for information.

7-9. The Deputy General Manager, Corporate/HRD/Transmission Division, Agartala, TSECL for information.

10. The Project Manager (IT) for information and uploading the same in the TSECL website.

11-12. The Sr. Manager, 132 KV Dhalabil Sub Station /132 KV Gamaitila Sub Station.

13-14. Person Concern.

15. Section Officer, Corporate Office, TSECL.

16. OFFICE ORDER BOOK.

Managing Director-in-charge

Tripura State Electricity Corporation Ltd